

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2022

(Sudhir S/o Govind Warhade & Ors.

Vs.

Sau. Radha W/o Sudhir Warhade & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Vijaykumar Paliwal, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 31st MARCH, 2022.

Heard Mr. Paliwal, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Since, he seeks quashing of entire proceedings initiated under the D.V. Act, in my considered opinion, the matter would lie before the learned Division Bench.

3. Office is directed to place the matter before the learned Division Bench.

JUDGE