

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.205/2022

Sudhir S/o. Govind Warhade and Ors. Vs. Sau. Radha w/o. Sudhir Warhade and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. K. Paliwal, Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri S. M. Ghodeswar, A.P.P. for Respondents/State.

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE AND
AMIT BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 08/04/2022.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in first week of July, 2022.
2. Humdast granted.

JUDGE

JUDGE