

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR, NAGPUR.

...

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2022

1) Sudhir s/o Govind Warhade and others .. Petitioners
versus

1) Sau.Radha w/o Sudhir Warhade and
another .. Respondents

.....
Mr. V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the petitioners
.....

CORAM: ROHIT B.DEO &
ANIL L.PANSARE, JJ.

DATED : 27th September, 2022.

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. S.V. Kulkarni, learned counsel for
the respondent no.1, one week's time is granted to file affidavit-in-
response.

Stand over to 3.10.2022.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]
ahare

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]