

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2022

Sudhir s/o Govind Warhade and ors. ..vs.. Sau. Radha w/o Sudhir Warhade and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.
DATED : 02/02/2023.

This is a petition seeking to quash and set aside a proceedings filed under the provisions of the Protection of Women From Domestic Violence Act, 2005.

The Registrar (Judicial) to verify and place the matter before appropriate Bench.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti