

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2022
SUDHIR S/o GOVIND WARHADE AND OTHERS
..VERSUS..
SAU. RADHA W/o SUDHIR WARHADE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr.V. K. Paliwal, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. B. K. Suchak, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.
DATE : MARCH 29, 2023.

1. Mr. B. K. Suchak, learned advocate submits that he has telephonic instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents. He submits that within one week he file the vakalatnama.
2. His statement accepted.
3. Stand over after one week.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)