



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.205 OF 2022**

Sudhir s/o Govind Warkhade and others Vs. Sau. Radha W/o Sudhir  
Warkhade and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for petitioners.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2024.**

Shri B.K. Suchak, learned counsel submits that initially he had informed that he will appear on behalf of respondents but respondents did not turn-up even to sign vakalatnama, therefore, he has no instructions to appear in the matter.

2. In that scenario, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*