



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPW) NO. 21 OF 2023
AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2022

(SUDHIR GOVIND WARHADE & OTH..VS.. SAU. RADHA SUDHIR WARHADE & ANR.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.K.Paliwal, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2025.

1. Criminal Application (APPW) No.21 of 2023 shall be considered at the time of final hearing.
2. Office is directed to place this matter for final hearing in regular course.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)