



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2022.

Sudhir Govind Warhade and others.

-VERSUS-

Sau.Radha Sudhir Warhade and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026.

It is informed by Ms S. Kulkarni, Advocate that initially she has appered for the respondents, however, the respondents have engaged Advocate V.D. Ruparelia, and therefore, she seeks dishcharge from the matter. A Pursis dated 26.03.2026 is placed on record in that regard.

2. Considering aforesaid fact, Ms S. Kulkarni and Kiran Rathod Advocates are discharge. Their names be removed from the record and name of Advocate V.D. Ruparelia be shown as Counsel for Resondents.

3. Today, there is no appearance on behalf of respondents. The petition is pending since the year 2022. In case none appears for respondents on next date, the matter will be proceeded in absence of representation on behalf of respondents.

4. List the matter for further consideration on 02.04.2026.

JUDGE