

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.205 OF 2022

Sudhir s/o Govind Warhade and ors.

..vs..

Radha w/o Sudhir Warhade and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 07.04.2026.

It appears that learned Counsel Shri V.D. Ruparelia has put his appearance on behalf of the respondents however since many dates he is not appearing.

2. In this view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.04.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti